
Clarification or Amendment of 
Solicitation

1. Solicitation means a request or invitation by GRDA for a vendor to submit a priced offer to sell acquisitions to GRDA.  A
solicitation may be a Request for Quote (RFQ), an Invitation to Bid (ITB), or a Request for Proposal (RFP).

2. Clarification to a solicitation means an additional explanation of all or part of a solicitation that does not change, alter,
or supplement the solicitation.

3. An amendment to a solicitation means a written change, addition, correction, or revision to a solicitation.

GRDA PURCHASING UNIT    Page 1 

Grand River Dam Authority 

Date of Issuance: 05/29/2024 1Solicitation No. 1461 

Purchase Request No. 3607 Clarification or Amendment No. 4 

Solicitation due date and hours of offers is changed:  No  Yes, to: CST/CDT 

This document shall serve as official notice of 2Clarification or 3Amendment to the Solicitation identified above. Such notice is 
being provided to all vendors to which the original solicitation was sent. When a change(s) made to the solicitation materially 
impact a priced offer by vendors, vendors are to ensure that priced offer is accurate and reflects a change(s) identified in the 
amendment.  

ISSUED BY: 
Jennifer Kerns Procurement Specialist 

Grand River Dam Authority Contracting and Acquisitions Agent 
Purchasing Unit  918-960-2433
PO Box 669 Phone Number  
Chouteau, OK 74337 Jennifer.kerns@grda.com 

E-Mail Address

Description of Amendment or Clarification: 

a. This is to incorporate the following (this box expands based on size of text):

Amendment to Solicitation 4: Field has provided drawings for reference. 

b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

mailto:Jennifer.kerns@grda.com


VIEW A-A
 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020027

01 NJD

30-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING OF 1/9 CLASS 2500/ASME VIII DIV.1
DSCV-SA WITH 20" PNEUMATIC PISTON ACTUATOR

04

CVW14779 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-020603

2029558
1000003020027
HP TURBINE BYPASS

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

1 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD

AA

ALLOW 12.00 in FOR
ACTUATOR REMOVAL
 
 
20" P800-20DA DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC PISTON ACTUATOR
WITHOUT HANDWHEEL
 
FISHER DVC 6200 POSITIONER
WITH HART MODULE
FEEDBACK MODULE & GAUGES
 
SMC AW40 FILTER REGULATOR
WITH GAUGE
 
RK 3000 VOLUME BOOSTERS
(2 OFF)
 
FISHER 167DA AIRLOCK
 
SMC VSA 3135-04 SPOOL VALVES
(2 OFF)
 
HONEYWELL 11LS1-4C LIMIT SWITCHES
(1 OFF - DOWN)
 
JUNCTION BOX
 
STAINLESS STEEL TUBING
 
100 LTR FREE STANDING
VERTICALLY MOUNTED
VOLUME TANK WITH FITTINGS
 
ACTUATOR WEIGHT 1045 lb
VALVE & STOOL WEIGHT 4442 lb
 
1/9 CLASS 2500/ASME VIII DIV.1 DSCV-SA
COOLANT - NPS 2 1/2 CLASS 2500 RF FLANGED 
 

39
.6

3 
in

33
.0

0 
in

48
.0

0 
in

23.76 in

4
7.

44
 in

 T
O

 C
 O

F
 G

29.08 in

22.25 in

PLAN VIEW

COOLANT
FLOW

OUTLET
FLOW

INLET
FLOW

INLET CONNECTION DETAIL
 

TO SUIT NPS 16 WITH 1.488 in WT PIPE
BUTTWELD PER ANSI B16.25
MATERIAL: ASTM A182 F91

OUTLET CONNECTION DETAIL
 

TO SUIT NPS 18 SCH 120 PIPE
BUTTWELD PER ANSI B16.25

MATERIAL: ASTM A182 F22 CL.3

13
.0

2
4 

in
Ø

16
.0

0 
in

Ø

0.06 in
ROOTFACE

37.5°

14
.5

2 
in

Ø

n25.50 in

10°

15.250 inØ

16.75 inØ

18.00 inØ

0.06 in
ROOTFACE

10°

37.5°

17
.3

8 
in

45°

28
.6

4 
in

03 TAG REF ADDED TO SHTS 3 & 4. 
NOTE ADDED TO SHT 4 22/10/15 CMN

04 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0001-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020027

01 NJD

30-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

CROSS SECTION DRAWING OF 1/9 CLASS 2500/ASME VIII DIV.1 DSCV-SA

04

CVW14779 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-020603

2029558
1000003020027
HP TURBINE BYPASS

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

2 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE

01 1 C42318-AQA BODY
02 1 C40857-WVMAZ PRESSURE SEAL BONNET
03 1 C39341-XHY PLUNGER
04 1 C39706-XHY CAGE
06 1 C40859-XVM STEM
07 1 C17304-XSD GLAND BRIDGE
08 1 C28374-XMK GLAND FOLLOWER
10 1 C28373-BPP GLAND WASHER

11A 8 U01-404HP STUD
11B 8 U09-040HQ NUT
11C 8 U03-406HR HHSS
12 2 U01-312TS STUD
13 2 U09-030TV NUT
14 3 U01-412HR STUD
15 3 U09-040HS NUT
16 1 C16431-BPP PACKING
18 1 U20-169 SPIROL PIN
20 1 C30469-BPP GASKET

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE

21 1 C39802-AQA TRIM SPACER
30 1 C30464-BPP SPRING
32 1 C40319-XMC TANDEM PLUG
34 1 C40320-XHE TANDEM CAP
35 6 U06-784HR SHCS
38 1 C33044-XVM SPLIT RING
46 1 C22971UBPP PRESSURE SEAL RING
47 1 C30451-XMA PRESSURE SEAL SPACER
48 1 C30452-XMK PRESSURE SEAL SPLIT RING
49 1 C32898-XHE PRESSURE SEAL 

PRECOMPRESSION RING
51 1 C38697-XVM RETAINING RING
52 1 C38698-AQA LOCKING SCREW
54 8 U33-112 HEX HEAD PLUG
55 1 C28375-BPP GLAND FOLLOWER BUSH
56 1 C42327-ZSH ATOMISER  NOZZLE
57 1 C34554-XSH ATOMISER SPACER
58 1 C35055-ZXY STOOL

OUTLET

INLET

SEE RECOMMENDED SPARES LIST FOR SPARE PARTS

56570403013446151410160807131206

11C 55 02 11A 11B58 49 48 54 47 52 38 51 21 35 32 3018 20

03 TAG REF ADDED TO SHTS 3 & 4. 
NOTE ADDED TO SHT 4

22/10/15 CMN

04 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0001-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020027

01 NJD

30-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

PNEUMATIC HOOK UP OF 20DA P800 ACTUATOR

04

CVW14779 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-020603

2029558
1000003020027
HP TURBINE BYPASS VALVE

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

3 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD

AIR SUPPLY
60.00 psi.g
0.500" NPT (F)

FILTER
REGULATOR
SMC AW40

SIGNAL
HART
FEEDBACK
4-20mA
M20x1.5(F)

REMOTE MOUNTED
DOUBLE ACTING

E/P
POSITIONER

VOLUME
BOOSTER

VOLUME
BOOSTER

SPOOL
VALVE

SPOOL
VALVE

0.500"
NPT (F)

0.500"
NPT (F)

VENT

VENT

QUICK
EXHAUST

VALVE

QUICK
EXHAUST

VALVE

VENT

VENT

SPEED
CONTROLLER

SPEED
CONTROLLER

LIMIT SWITCH
CURRENT 10A
0.500" NPT (F)

DOUBLE ACTING
PISTON ACTUATOR

AIR SUPPLY
60.00 psi.g
0.250" NPT (F)

FILTER
REGULATOR
SMC AW30

NON RETURN
VALVE

PRESSURE
GAUGE

RELIEF
VALVE

DRAIN
VALVE

NOMENCLATURE
 
                                0.38" PIPE
                                0.50" PIPE
                                CUSTOMER SUPPLY

AIRLOCK

03 TAG REF ADDED TO SHTS 3 & 4. 
NOTE ADDED TO SHT 4 22/10/15 CMN

03-INA-TNK-07

04 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

0.500" NPT (F)

0.500" NPT (F) 
 

 
 

0.250" NPT (F) 
 

0.250" NPT (F)

0.250" NPT (F)

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0001-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH
T ERMINAL 1 NORMALLY OPEN

J
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH U

0.75MM SCREENED CABLE T ERMINAL 2 NORMALLY OPEN N
SIHF (+180°C) C
300/500V RAT ED VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH T
NOT  INSTALLED IN CONDUIT T ERMINAL 3 NORMALLY CLOSED I

O
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH N
T ERMINAL 4 NORMALLY CLOSED

B
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH O
T ERMINAL 5 NORMALLY OPEN X

VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH B
T ERMINAL 6 NORMALLY OPEN O

T
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH T
T ERMINAL 7 NORMALLY CLOSED O

M
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH
T ERMINAL 8 NORMALLY CLOSED F

A
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWIT CH C
EART H EART H E

POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
T ERMINAL 1 T ERMINAL 1

POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
0.75MM SCREENED CABLE T ERMINAL 2 T ERMINAL 2
SIHF (+180°C)
300/500V RAT ED POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
NOT  INSTALLED IN CONDUIT T ERMINAL 3 T ERMINAL 3

POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
T ERMINAL 4 T ERMINAL 4

POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
T ERMINAL S T ERMINAL S

EART H
SCREW

CUSTOMER CONNECTIONSSPX CONNECTIONS

31

32

22

23

24

25

26

17

18

21

11

12

19

20

14

16

EARTH

27

28

29

30

GLAND
M20x1.5(F)

IP65
PLAST IC

GLAND
M20x1.5(F)

IP65
PLAST IC

GLAND
M20x1.5(F)

IP65
PLAST IC

1

2

JUNCT ION BOX, IP 66 RAT ED, MAT ERIAL GRP, WDU 2.5 T E RMINALS

3

VALVE CLOSED
LIMIT  SWITCH
HONEYWELL

11LS1

6

9

13

15

5

4

7

10

8

GLAND
IP65

PLAST IC

GLAND
IP65

PLAST IC

POST IONER
FEEDBACK UNIT

FISHER
DVC6215

GLAND
IP65

PLAST IC

GLAND
IP65

PLAST IC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020027

01 NJD

30-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

WIRING OF 1/9 CLASS 2500/ASME VIII DIV.1 DSCV-SA WITH 20 DA PISTON
ACTUATOR

04

CVW14779 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-020603

2029558
1000003020027
HP TURBINE BYPASS

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

4 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD
03 TAG REF ADDED TO SHTS 3 & 4. 

NOTE ADDED TO SHT 4 22/10/15 CMN

03-PCV-JBX-01

 
 
DIGITAL POSITIONING

SIGNALS

04 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

 
 
03-ZSC-020603

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0001-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020029

01 NJD

31-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING OF 4/11 CLASS 600/ASME VIII DIV.1
DSCV-SA WITH 20" PNEUMATIC PISTON ACTUATOR

03

CVW14780 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-032603

2029558
1000003020029
HRH TURBINE BYPASS

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

1 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD

ALLOW 12.00 in FOR
ACTUATOR REMOVAL
 
 
20" P800-20DA DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC PISTON ACTUATOR
WITHOUT HANDWHEEL
 
FISHER DVC 6200 POSITIONER
WITH HART MODULE
FEEDBACK MODULE & GAUGES
 
SMC AW40 FILTER REGULATOR
WITH GAUGE
 
RK 3000 VOLUME BOOSTERS
(2 OFF)
 
FISHER 167DA AIRLOCK
 
SMC VSA 3135-04 SPOOL VALVES
(2 OFF)
 
HONEYWELL 11LS1-4C LIMIT SWITCHES
(1 OFF - DOWN)
 
JUNCTION BOX
 
STAINLESS STEEL TUBING
 
100 LTR FREE STANDING
VERTICALLY MOUNTED
VOLUME TANK WITH FITTINGS
 
ACTUATOR WEIGHT 1080 lb
VALVE WEIGHT 6297 lb
 
4/11 CLASS 600/ASME VIII DIV.1 DSCV-SA
COOLANT - NPS 6 CLASS 600 RF FLANGED 
 

PLAN VIEW

COOLANT
FLOW

OUTLET
FLOW

INLET
FLOW

INLET CONNECTION DETAIL
 

TO SUIP NPS 24 SCH 60 PIPE
BUTTWELD PER ANSI B16.25
MATERIAL: ASTM A182 F91

OUTLET CONNECTION DETAIL
 

TO SUIP NPS 28 SCH 30 PIPE
BUTTWELD PER ANSI B16.25

MATERIAL: ASTM A182 F22 CL.3

22.25 in
38

.6
1 

in
54

.0
0 

in
56

.3
6 

in

24.24 in 30.28 in

2
2.

83
 in

58
.1

3 
in

 T
O

 C
 O

F
 G

35.77 in

22
.0

62
 in

Ø

24
.0

0 
in

Ø

26.748 inØ

28.00 inØ

0.06 in
ROOTFACE

37.5°

0.06 in
ROOTFACE

37.5°

n34.25 in

03 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0003-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020029

01 NJD

31-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

CROSS SECTION DRAWING OF 4/11 CLASS 600/ASME VIII DIV.1 DSCV-SA

03

CVW14780 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-032603

2029558
1000003020029
HRH TURBINE BYPASS

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

2 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE

01 1 C42347-AQA BODY
02 1 C40142-WVLAZ BONNET
03 1 C40091-XHY PLUNGER
04 1 C40087-XHY CAGE
06 1 C41186-XVM STEM
07 1 C26037-XSH GLAND BRIDGE
08 1 C34553-XMK GLAND FOLLOWER
09 1 U22-374 GASKET
10 1 C34551-BPP GLAND WASHER 
11 8 U03-406HR HHSS
12 4 U01-316TS STUD
13 4 U09-030TV NUT
14 16 U01-615RN STUD

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE

15 16 U09-061RP NUT
16 1 C31939-BPP GLAND PACKING
20 1 U22-373 GASKET
21 1 C40098-AQM TRIM SPACER
30 1 U25-703 SPRING
32 1 C40088-XMC TANDEM PLUG
34 1 C40092-XHE TANDEM CAP 
35 6 U03-763 HEXAGON HEAD SETSCREW
55 1 C34552-BPP GLAND FOLLOWER BUSH
56 1 C42367-ZSH ATOMISER NOZZLE
57 1 C42299-XSH ATOMISER SPACER

OUTLET

INLET

SEE RECOMMENDED SPARES LIST FOR SPARE PARTS

56570403

010910160706

13 12 11

08

55
02 21 35 32 30 2034

F
LO

W

03 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0003-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020029

01 NJD

31-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

PNEUMATIC HOOK UP OF 20DA P800 ACTUATOR

03

CVW14780 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-032603

2029558
1000003020029
HRH TURBINE BYPASS VALVE

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

3 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD

AIR SUPPLY
60.00 psi.g
0.500" NPT (F)

FILTER
REGULATOR
SMC AW40

SIGNAL
HART
FEEDBACK
4-20mA
M20x1.5(F)

DOUBLE ACTING
E/P

POSITIONER

VOLUME
BOOSTER

VOLUME
BOOSTER

SPOOL
VALVE

SPOOL
VALVE

0.500"
NPT (F)

0.500"
NPT (F)

VENT

VENT

QUICK
EXHAUST

VALVE

QUICK
EXHAUST

VALVE

VENT

VENT

SPEED
CONTROLLER

SPEED
CONTROLLER

LIMIT SWITCH
CURRENT 10A
0.500" NPT (F)

DOUBLE ACTING
PISTON ACTUATOR

AIR SUPPLY
60.00 psi.g
0.250" NPT (F)

FILTER
REGULATOR
SMC AW30

NON RETURN
VALVE

PRESSURE
GAUGE

RELIEF
VALVE

DRAIN
VALVE

NOMENCLATURE
 
                                0.38" PIPE
                                0.50" PIPE
                                CUSTOMER SUPPLY

AIRLOCK

03 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

0.250" NPT (F)

0.250" NPT (F)

0.250" NPT (F)

0.500" NPT (F)

0.500" NPT (F)

 
 

 
 

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0003-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H
T ER M IN A L 1 N OR M A LLY OP EN

J
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H U

0.75M M  SC R EEN ED  C A B LE T ER M IN A L 2 N OR M A LLY OP EN N
SIH F  (+180°C ) C
300/ 500V R A T ED VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H T
N OT  IN ST A LLED  IN  C ON D UIT T ER M IN A L 3 N OR M A LLY C LOSED I

O
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H N
T ER M IN A L 4 N OR M A LLY C LOSED

B
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H O
T ER M IN A L 5 N OR M A LLY OP EN X

VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H B
T ER M IN A L 6 N OR M A LLY OP EN O

T
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H T
T ER M IN A L 7 N OR M A LLY C LOSED O

M
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H
T ER M IN A L 8 N OR M A LLY C LOSED F

A
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H C
EA R T H EA R T H E

P OSIT ION ER  F EED B A C K UN IT P OSIT ION ER  B A SE UN IT
T ER M IN A L 1 T ER M IN A L 1

P OSIT ION ER  F EED B A C K UN IT P OSIT ION ER  B A SE UN IT
0.75M M  SC R EEN ED  C A B LE T ER M IN A L 2 T ER M IN A L 2
SIH F  (+180°C )
300/ 500V R A T ED P OSIT ION ER  F EED B A C K UN IT P OSIT ION ER  B A SE UN IT
N OT  IN ST A LLED  IN  C ON D UIT T ER M IN A L 3 T ER M IN A L 3

P OSIT ION ER  F EED B A C K UN IT P OSIT ION ER  B A SE UN IT
T ER M IN A L 4 T ER M IN A L 4

P OSIT ION ER  F EED B A C K UN IT P OSIT ION ER  B A SE UN IT
T ER M IN A L S T ER M IN A L S

EA R T H
SC R EW

CUSTOMER CONNECTIONSSPX CONNECTIONS

31

32

22

23

24

25

26

17

18

21

11

12

19

20

14

16

EARTH

27

28

29

30

GLA N D
M 20x1.5 (F )

IP 65
P LA ST IC

GLA N D
M 20x1.5 (F )

IP 65
P LA ST IC

GLA N D
M 20x1.5 (F )

IP 65
P LA ST IC

1

2

JUN C T ION  B OX, IP  66 R A T ED , M A T ER IA L GR P , WD U 2.5 T E R M IN A LS

3

VA LVE C LOSED
LIM IT  SWIT C H
H ON EYWELL

11LS1

6

9

13

15

5

4

7

10

8

GLA N D
IP 65

P LA ST IC

GLA N D
IP 65

P LA ST IC

P OST ION ER
F EED B A C K 

UN IT
F ISH ER
D VC 6215

GLA N D
IP 65

P LA ST IC

GLA N D
IP 65

P LA ST IC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020029

01 NJD

31-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

WIRING OF 4/11 CLASS 600/ASME VIII DIV.1 DSCV-SA WITH 20 DA PISTON
ACTUATOR

03

CVW14780 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-032603

2029558
1000003020029
HRH TURBINE BYPASS

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

4 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD
03 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

03-PCV-JBX-02

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0003-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020031

01 NJD

31-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING OF 2/4 CLASS 300 DSCV-SA WITH
10" PNEUMATIC PISTON ACTUATOR

04

CVW14781 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-040603

2029558
1000003020031
LP TURBINE BYPASS

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

1 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD

ALLOW 12.00 in FOR
ACTUATOR REMOVAL
 
 
10" P800-10DA DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC PISTON ACTUATOR
WITHOUT HANDWHEEL
 
FISHER DVC 6200 POSITIONER
WITH HART MODULE
FEEDBACK MODULE & GAUGES
 
SMC AW40 FILTER REGULATOR
WITH GAUGE
 
RK 3000 VOLUME BOOSTERS
(2 OFF)
 
FISHER 167DA AIRLOCK
 
SMC VSA 3135-04 SPOOL VALVES
(2 OFF)
 
HONEYWELL 11LS1-4C LIMIT SWITCHES
(1 OFF - DOWN)
 
JUNCTION BOX
 
STAINLESS STEEL TUBING
 
100 LTR FREE STANDING
VERTICALLY MOUNTED
VOLUME TANK WITH FITTINGS
 
ACTUATOR WEIGHT 269 lb
VALVE WEIGHT 1836 lb
 
2/4 CLASS 300 DSCV-SA 
COOLANT - NPS 1 CLASS 300 RF FLANGED 
 

PLAN VIEW

COOLANT
FLOW

OUTLET
FLOW

INLET
FLOW

INLET CONNECTION DETAIL
 

TO SUIP NPS 12 SCH STD PIPE
BUTTWELD PER ANSI B16.25

MATERIAL: ASTM A105N

OUTLET CONNECTION DETAIL
 

TO SUIP NPS 16 SCH STD PIPE
BUTTWELD PER ANSI B16.25

MATERIAL: ASTM A105N

25
.0

8 
in

44
.8

3
 in

30
.2

4 
in

16.14 in

3
4.

69
 in

 T
O

 C
 O

F
 G

28.29 in

10.75 in

15.250 inØ

16.00 inØ

0.06 in
ROOTFACE

37.5°

12
.0

00
 in

Ø

12
.7

5 
in

Ø

0.06 in
ROOTFACE

37.5°

n21.00 in

14.57 in

7.
17

 in
03 TAG REF ADDED TO SHTS 3 & 4. 

NOTE ADDED TO SHT 4 22/10/15 CMN

04 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0005-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020031

01 NJD

31-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

CROSS SECTION DRAWING OF 2/4 CLASS 300 DSCV-SA

04

CVW14781 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PV-040603

2029558
1000003020031
LP TURBINE BYPASS

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

2 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE

01 1 C42359-AQC BODY
02 1 C39830-WXY-A2 BONNET
03 1 C39324-XHY PLUNGER
04 1 C39371-XHY CAGE
06 1 C34973-XRK STEM
07 1 C17304-XSD GLAND BRIDGE
08 1 C28374-XMK GLAND FOLLOWER
09 1 C30079-BPP GASKET
10 1 C28373-BPP GLAND WASHER
11 8 U03-406HR HHSS
12 2 U01-312TS STUD
13 2 U09-030TV NUT
14 12 U01-410HR STUD

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE

15 12 U09-040HS NUT
16 1 C16431-BPP PACKING
18 1 U20-169 SPIROL PIN
20 1 C30078-BPP GASKET
21 1 C42152-AQA TRIM SPACER
30 1 U25-701 SPRING
32 1 C42143-XMC TANDEM PLUG
34 1 C42144-XHE TANDEM CAP
35 6 U06-784 SHCS
55 1 C28375-BPP GLAND FOLLOWER BUSH
56 1 C42374-ZSH ATOMISER NOZZLE
57 1 C34554-XSH ATOMISER SPACER

OUTLET

INLET

SEE RECOMMENDED SPARES LIST FOR SPARE PARTS

56570403

010915141016080706

13 12 55 11

02 21 35 34 32 18 30 20

03 TAG REF ADDED TO SHTS 3 & 4. 
NOTE ADDED TO SHT 4 22/10/15 CMN

04 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0005-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020031

01 NJD

31-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

PNEUMATIC HOOK UP OF 10DA P800 ACTUATOR

04

CVW14781 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-040603

2029558
1000003020031
LP TURBINE BYPASS VALVE

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

3 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD

AIR SUPPLY
60.00 psi.g
0.500" NPT (F)

FILTER
REGULATOR
SMC AW40

SIGNAL
HART
FEEDBACK
4-20mA
M20x1.5(F)

DOUBLE ACTING
E/P

POSITIONER

VOLUME
BOOSTER

VOLUME
BOOSTER

SPOOL
VALVE

SPOOL
VALVE

0.500"
NPT (F)

0.500"
NPT (F)

VENT

VENT

QUICK
EXHAUST

VALVE

QUICK
EXHAUST

VALVE

VENT

VENT

SPEED
CONTROLLER

SPEED
CONTROLLER

LIMIT SWITCH
CURRENT 10A
0.500" NPT (F)

DOUBLE ACTING
PISTON ACTUATOR

AIR SUPPLY
60.00 psi.g
0.250" NPT (F)

FILTER
REGULATOR
SMC AW30

NON RETURN
VALVE

PRESSURE
GAUGE

RELIEF
VALVE

DRAIN
VALVE

NOMENCLATURE
 
                                0.38" PIPE
                                0.50" PIPE
                                CUSTOMER SUPPLY

AIRLOCK

03 TAG REF ADDED TO SHTS 3 & 4. 
NOTE ADDED TO SHT 4 22/10/15 CMN

03-INA-TNK-09

04 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

0.250" NPT (F) 
 

0.500" NPT (F)

0.500" NPT (F) 
 

 
 

0.250" NPT (F)

0.250" NPT (F)

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0005-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH
TERMINAL 1 NORMALLY OPEN

J
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH U

0.75MM SCREENED CABLE TERMINAL 2 NORMALLY OPEN N
SIHF (+180°C) C
300/500V RATED VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH T
NOT INSTALLED IN CONDUIT TERMINAL 3 NORMALLY CLOSED I

O
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH N
TERMINAL 4 NORMALLY CLOSED

B
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH O
TERMINAL 5 NORMALLY OPEN X

VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH B
TERMINAL 6 NORMALLY OPEN O

T
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH T
TERMINAL 7 NORMALLY CLOSED O

M
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH
TERMINAL 8 NORMALLY CLOSED F

A
VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH VALVE CLOSED LIMIT  SWITCH C
EARTH EARTH E

POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
TERMINAL 1 TERMINAL 1

POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
0.75MM SCREENED CABLE TERMINAL 2 TERMINAL 2
SIHF (+180°C)
300/500V RATED POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
NOT INSTALLED IN CONDUIT TERMINAL 3 TERMINAL 3

POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
TERMINAL 4 TERMINAL 4

POSIT IONER FEEDBACK UNIT POSIT IONER BASE UNIT
TERMINAL S TERMINAL S

GLAND
IP65

PLASTIC

GLAND
IP65

PLASTIC

POSTIONER
FEEDBACK UNIT

FISHER
DVC6215

GLAND
IP65

PLASTIC

GLAND
IP65

PLASTIC

5

4

7

10

8

GLAND
M20x1.5(F)

IP65
PLASTIC

GLAND
M20x1.5(F)

IP65
PLASTIC

GLAND
M20x1.5(F)

IP65
PLASTIC

1

2

JUNCTION BOX, IP 66 RATED, MATERIAL GRP, W DU 2.5 TE RMINALS

3

VALVE CLOSED
LIMIT  SWITCH
HONEYWELL

11LS1

6

9

13

15

EARTH

27

28

29

30

12

19

20

14

16

EARTH
SCREW

CUSTOMER CONNECTIONSSPX CONNECTIONS

31

32

22

23

24

25

26

17

18

21

11

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020031

01 NJD

31-07-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

WIRING OF 2/4 CLASS 300 DSCV-SA WITH 10 DA PISTON ACTUATOR

04

CVW14781 13-08-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-PCV-040603

2029558
1000003020031
LP TURBINE BYPASS

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

4 OF 4

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 UPDATED 08-09-15 NJD
03 TAG REF ADDED TO SHTS 3 & 4. 

NOTE ADDED TO SHT 4 22/10/15 CMN

03-PCV-JBX-03

DIGITAL POSITIONING
SIGNALS

 
 

04 CVW15024. PNEUMATIC HOOK UP REVISED 12/01/16 CMN

 
 
03-ZSC--040603

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0005-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020028

01 NJD

05-08-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING OF NPS 2 1/2 CLASS 900 GLOBE
VALVE  WITH CV700-160R PNEUMATIC DIAPHRAGM ACTUATOR

03

UPDATED 08-09-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-TCV-020602

2029558
1000003020028
HP WATER CONTROL VALVE

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

1 OF 2

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE

01 1 C42387AWXY-A2 BODY
02 1 C31419-WXZ-A2 BONNET

03 & 05 1 C99158ZAQA PLUG & SEAT
04 1 CAG31502060803 CAGE
06 1 STM310222004 STEM
07 1 C17302-XSH GLAND BRIDGE
08 1 355726 GLAND FOLLOWER
09 1 C17044-BPP GASKET
10 1 C17330-XMK GLAND WASHER
11 1 C19577-ZXE YOKE NUT
12 4 U01-172TS STUD
13 4 U09-115SC NUT
14 6 U01-460HR STUD
15 6 U09-046HS  NUT
16 1 C15971-BPP GLAND PACKING
18 1 U20-122 SPIROL PIN
21 1 C42377-ZMC TRIM SPACER
22 1 267788 GASKET

SEE RECOMMENDED SPARES LIST FOR SPARE PARTS

ALLOW 12.00 in FOR
ACTUATOR REMOVAL
 
 
CV700-160R REVERSE ACTING
PNEUMATIC DIAPHRAGM ACTUATOR
WITHOUT HANDWHEEL
 
FISHER DVC 6200 POSITIONER
WITH HART MODULE
FEEDBACK MODULE & GAUGES
 
SMC AW 30 FILTER REGULATOR
WITH GAUGE
 
RK1000 BOOSTER RELAY
 
HONEYWELL 11LS1-4C LIMIT SWITCHES
(1 OFF - DOWN)
 
JUNCTION BOX
  
STAINLESS STEEL TUBING
 
ACTUATOR WEIGHT 203 lb
VALVE WEIGHT 163 lb
 
NPS 2 1/2 CLASS 900 GLOBE VALVE
INLET - BUTTWELD NPS 2 1/2 SCH 80
OUTLET - BUTTWELD NPS 2 1/2 SCH 80 
 

FRONT ELEVATION

FLOWFLOW

REVERSE ACTING
ACTUATOR WITH

LIMIT SWITCH

VOLUME
BOOSTER

SINGLE ACTING
E/P

POSITIONER

FILTER
REGULATOR

AIR SUPPLY
60.00 psi.g
0.250" NPT (F)

NOMENCLATURE
 
                                   0.380" PIPE
                                   CUSTOMER SUPPLY

021514

03 & 05 2221

04 18

091011

1608

07

1312

06

01

16.12 in

4.
25

 in
13

.8
1 

in
32

.3
6 

in

n18.00 in

8.75 in

BUTTWELD CONNECTION DETAIL
 

BOTH ENDS IDENTICAL
TO SUIT NPS 2 1/2 SCH 80 PIPE

MATERIAL: ASTM A216 WCB

2.
32

3 
in

Ø

2.
88

 in
Ø

0.
06

 in
R

O
O

T
F

A
C

E 37.5°

60°

02 TAG REF ADDED TO SHT 2 CMN22/10/15

03 CVW15026. TAG REF ADDED TO SHT 2 12/01/16 CMN

SIGNAL
HART
FEEDBACK
4-20mA
M20x1.5 (F)

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H
T ER M IN A L 1 N OR M A LLY OP EN

J
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H U

0.75M M  SC R EEN ED  C A B LE T ER M IN A L 2 N OR M A LLY OP EN N
SIH F  (+180°C ) C
300/ 500V R A T ED VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H T
N OT IN ST A LLED  IN  C ON D UIT T ER M IN A L 3 N OR M A LLY C LOSED I

O
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H N
T ER M IN A L 4 N OR M A LLY C LOSED

B
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H O
T ER M IN A L 5 N OR M A LLY OP EN X

VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H B
T ER M IN A L 6 N OR M A LLY OP EN O

T
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H T
T ER M IN A L 7 N OR M A LLY C LOSED O

M
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H
T ER M IN A L 8 N OR M A LLY C LOSED F

A
VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H VA LVE C LOSED  LIM IT  SWIT C H C
EA R T H EA R T H E

P OSIT ION ER  C OM M A N D  SIGN A L
LOOP  + +VE

P OSIT ION ER  C OM M A N D  SIGN A L
0.75M M  SC R EEN ED  C A B LE LOOP  - -VE
SIH F  (+180°C )
300/ 500V R A T ED P OSIT ION ER  F EED B A C K SIGN A L
N OT IN ST A LLED  IN  C ON D UIT OUT  + +VE

P OSIT ION ER  F EED B A C K SIGN A L
OUT  - -VE

P OSIT ION ER  
EA R T H EA R T H

EA R TH
SC R EW

CUSTOMER CONNECTIONSSPX CONNECTIONS

31

32

22

23

24

25

26

17

18

21

11

12

19

20

14

16

EARTH

27

28

29

30

GLA N D
M 20x1.5 (F )

IP 65
P LA ST IC

GLA N D
M 20x1.5 (F )

IP 65
P LA ST IC

GLA N D
M 20x1.5 (F )

IP 65
P LA ST IC

1

2

JUN C T ION  B OX, IP  66  R A T ED , M A T ER IA L GR P , WD U 2.5 T E R M IN A LS

3

VA LVE C LOSED
LIM IT  SWIT C H
H ON EYWELL

11LS1

6

9

13

15

5

4

7

10

8

GLA N D
IP 65

P LA ST IC

GLA N D
IP 65

P LA ST IC

P OST ION ER
F ISH ER

D VC 6200

GLA N D
IP 65

P LA ST IC

GLA N D
IP 65

P LA ST IC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

DRAWN

DATE

CHECKED

SCALE

ISSUE

DRAWING NO

DATE BYMODIFICATION NUMBER

CD1000003020028

01 NJD

05-08-15

CMN

USED ON 2029558 APPROVED

TRACED

MATL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF COPES-VULCAN
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
PERMISSION AND LICENSE OF COPES-VULCAN

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK !

WIRING OF NPS 2 1/2 CLASS 900 GLOBE VALVE WITH CV700-160R
PNEUMATIC DIAPHRAGM ACTUATOR

03

UPDATED 08-09-15

CUSTOMER NAME
 
PROJECT NAME
 
CUSTOMER PO No
CUSTOMER TAG No
VENDOR NAME
 
VENDOR JOB No
VENDOR SERIAL No
ITEM DESCRIPTION

KIEWIT POWER ENGINEERS

GRDA CHOTEAU U3 495MW 1X1 CC REPOWER

-

03-TCV-020602

2029558
1000003020028
HP WATER CONTROL VALVE

ISS

COPES VULCAN, WINSFORD 
ENGLAND

NJD

2 OF 2

COPES-VULCAN
AN SPX BRAND

02 TAG REF ADDED TO SHT 2 22/10/15 CMN

03-TCV-JBX-01

03 CVW15026. TAG REF ADDED TO SHT 2 12/01/16 CMN

 
 
03-TY-020602

94.03.68.100.01-VA-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-029 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 01/14/2016 

Ap
pr

ov
ed

 - 
R

et
ur

ne
d:

 0
2/

07
/2

01
6



94.03.68.100.01-PL-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-027 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 12/15/2015 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

- R
et

ur
ne

d:
 0

1/
04

/2
01

6



94.03.68.100.01-PL-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-027 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 12/15/2015 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

- R
et

ur
ne

d:
 0

1/
04

/2
01

6



94.03.68.100.01-PL-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-027 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 12/15/2015 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

- R
et

ur
ne

d:
 0

1/
04

/2
01

6



94.03.68.100.01-PL-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-027 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 12/15/2015 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

- R
et

ur
ne

d:
 0

1/
04

/2
01

6



94.03.68.100.01-PL-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-027 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 12/15/2015 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

- R
et

ur
ne

d:
 0

1/
04

/2
01

6



94.03.68.100.01-PL-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-027 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 12/15/2015 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

- R
et

ur
ne

d:
 0

1/
04

/2
01

6



94.03.68.100.01-PL-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-027 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 12/15/2015 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

- R
et

ur
ne

d:
 0

1/
04

/2
01

6



94.03.68.100.01-PL-0002-001 - Packet 94.03.68.100.01-027 -  Grand River Energy Center Unit 3 -  2014071 - Received: 12/15/2015 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

- R
et

ur
ne

d:
 0

1/
04

/2
01

6


	Amendment to Solicitation 4: Field has provided drawings to reference for parts needed. 
	Binder2.pdf
	Binder1
	94.03.68.100.01-VA-0001-001_04_814252_APP 03-PCV-020603
	94.03.68.100.01-VA-0003-001_03_814254_APP  03-PCV-032603
	94.03.68.100.01-VA-0005-001_04_814256_APP 03-PV-040603

	94.03.68.100.01-VA-0002-001_03_814253_APP


